

Order no. 5 dated 2.7.15

Record is put up by petition.

On behalf of accused Hafizul Choudhury a bail petition is filed. Copy served.

Ld. P.P and ld. defence lawyer are present . Ld. lawyer for the accused person moved the bail petition. Perused the bail petition .Considered. It is the stated in the petition that the petitioner is innocent and there is no evidence against him. . Hence, prayed for bail.

Ld. P.P raised no objection.

I have gone through the order sheet. Perused the documents lying with the record. Considering the entire facts and circumstances I am of opinion to allow the bail petition. Hence, the accused person named above may find bail of Rs. 2,000/- each with one surety of like amount each id to J/C till 27.8.15.

To date for appearance.

Dictated & corrected

Sd/- S. Sutradhar
Judge, Spl. Court, Bankura
(Under Elec. Act.)

Sd/- S. Sutradhar
Judge, Special Court, Bankura.
(Under Elec. Act.)