

Present : Teerthankar Bhattacharyya, A.D.J. F.T. Court is in charge
J.O . Code No WB 0837
SPL EL 72/2015 (195/2015)

Order no. 43
03.04.2023.

Today is fixed for evidence.

Both accd. Hafijul Chowdhury and Rejabul Mallick accd persons on C.B
are absent by petition u/s 317 of Cr.PC and represented through his Ld. Advocate on the
ground stated therein.

Prayer is considered and

Ld. P.P. in charge is present with out witness.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 04.04.2023 for evidence of C.S.W. No- 3,4

Accd. on C.B. as before

Judge , Spl EL Court,
Bankura (In charge)