

Present :- Teerthankar Bhattacharyya, Judge Special (Under Electricity Act), Bankura, (In-charge).

JO Code No. WB00837

Spl El 72/2015

CNR No. WBBK01-00472-2015

Order no. 44

Dated 04.04.2023

Today is fixed for evidence.

Both accused persons on CB are absent by petition u/s 317 CrPC and represented through their Ld. Advocate on the ground stated therein. Prayer is considered and allowed.

Ld. P.P. in-charge present without witness.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 18.09.2023 for evidence of CSW 1, 2

Fix 19.09.2023 for evidence of CSW 3, 4

Accused on CB as before.

Sd/- T. Bhattacharyya
Judge Special (EL), Bankura
(In-charge)