

Present: Dr. Modhumita Basu, Judge Special Court (Under Electricity Act), Bankura (In-charge)
J.O Code- WB00870
Spl El 72/2015
Regi No. 195/2015
CNR WBBK01-00072-2015

Order No. 51
dated 09.12.2024.

Today is fixed for evidence.

Out of two accused persons one accused namely Hafijul Chowdhury on CB is present by filing hazira and another accused namely Rejabul Mallick on CB is absent by petition and represented through his Ld. Advocate U/S 317 of Cr.P.C.

Ld. P.P. in-charge is present with out any witness.

Regular PO is on leave. Ld ADJ re-designated Court is in-charge today.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 02.05.2025 for evidence.

Issue summons accordingly by the Prosecution.

Accd. as before.

Dictated & corrected

Judge Special (EL), Bankura

Judge Special (EL), Bankura
WB00870
(In-charge)